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Model PS 150 and PS 400Digital Receiving ScaleUser InstructionsAWT 35-501726Issue AA
Brecknell is a trademark of the Illinois Tool Works group of companies whose ultimate parent company isIllinois Tool Works Inc (“Illinois Tool Works”). Copyright 2017 Illinois Tool Works. All rights reserved.No part of this publication may be reproduced by making a facsimile copy, by the making of a copy in three dimensions of a two-dimensionalwork and the making of a copy in two dimensions of a three-dimensional work, stored in any medium by electronic means, or transmitted inany form or by any means, including electronic, mechanical, broadcasting, recording or otherwise without the prior written consent of thecopyright owner, under license, or as permitted by law.This publication was correct at the time of going to print, however Avery Weigh-Tronix reserves the right to alter without notice thespecification, design, price or conditions of supply of any product or service at any time.PS150 PS400 u en fr 501726.book
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1General Information and WarningsThe Model PS 150 is a 150lb Digital Receiving Scale. The Model PS 400 is a 400lbDigital Receiving Scale. Both units are powered with batteries. The scale is equippedwith a movable display that can be placed on the work surface or mounted to the wall.1.1About this ManualThis manual is divided into chapters by the chapter number and the large text at the topof a page. Subsections are labeled as shown by the 1 and 1.1 headings shown above.The names of the chapter and the next subsection level appear at the top of alternatingpages of the manual to remind you of where you are in the manual. The manual nameand page numbers appear at the bottom of the pages.1.1.1 Text ConventionsThe keys used to interface with the PS 150 and PS 400 are located on the front panelof the indicator. The keystrokes are shown in BOLD incased between brackets. (e.g.[ZERO])Displayed messages appear in bold italic type and reflect the case of the displayedmessage.1.1.2 Special MessagesExamples of special messages you will see in this manual are defined below. Thesignal words have specific meanings to alert you to additional information or the relativelevel of hazard.CAUTION!This is a Caution symbol.Cautions give information about procedures that, if not observed, could resultin damage to equipment or corruption to and loss of data.ELECTRICAL WARNING!THIS IS AN ELECTRICAL WARNING SYMBOL.ELECTRICAL WARNINGS MEAN THAT FAILURE TO FOLLOWSPECIFIC PRACTICES OR PROCEDURES MAY RESULT INELECTROCUTION, ARC BURNS, EXPLOSIONS OR OTHER HAZARDSTHAT MAY CAUSE INJURY OR DEATH.NOTE: This is a Note symbol. Notes give additional and important information, hintsand tips that help you to use your product.2PS150 and PS400 User Instructions
1.2FCC Compliance StatementWARNING! This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency and if notinstalled and used in accordance with the instruction manual, may cause interferenceto radio communications. It has been tested and found to comply with the limits for aClass A computing device pursuant to Subpart J of Part 15 of FCC rules, which aredesigned to provide reasonable protection against such interference when operated ina commercial environment. Operation of this equipment in a residential area maycause interference in which case the user will be responsible to take whatevermeasures necessary to correct the interference.You may find the booklet "How to Identify and Resolve Radio TV InterferenceProblems" prepared by the Federal Communications Commission helpful. It isavailable from the U.S. Government Printing Office, Washington, D.C. 20402. StockNo. 001-000-00315-4.All rights reserved. Reproduction or use, without expressed written permission, ofeditorial or pictorial content, in any manner, is prohibited. While every precaution hasbeen taken in the preparation of this manual, the Seller assumes no responsibility forerrors or omissions. Neither is any liability assumed for damages resulting from use ofthe information contained herein. All instructions and diagrams have been checked foraccuracy and ease of application; however, success and safety in working with toolsdepend to a great extent upon the individual accuracy, skill and caution. For this reasonthe Seller is not able to guarantee the result of any procedure contained herein. Norcan they assume responsibility for any damage to property or injury to personsoccasioned from the procedures. Persons engaging the procedures do so entirely attheir own risk.PS150 and PS400 User Instructions3
1.3Declaration of ConformityBrecknell is part of Avery Weigh-TronixFoundry Lane, Smethwick, West Midlands, B66 2LP, EnglandManufacturerTypeDeclaration of ConformityVerklaring van e di conformitàDéclaration de ConformitéDeclaración de ConformidadFabrikantAvery Weigh-TronixTypeBrecknell PS150,PS400corresponds to the requirements of thefollowing EC directives:EMC DirectiveBrecknell PS150,PS400is in overeenstemming met de voorschriftenvan de volgende EG richtlijnen:EMC Richtlijn2004/108/ECThe applicable harmonised standards are:Avery Weigh-Tronix2004/108/EGToegepaste geharmoniseerde normen:EN61000-6-1:2007EN61000-6-3:2007 A1:2011FabricantTypeAvery Weigh-TronixBrecknell PS150,PS400correspond aux exigences des directives CEsuivantes :Directive CEM2004/108/CELes normes harmonisées applicables sont :EN61000-6-1:2007EN61000-6-3:2007 A1:2011EN61000-6-1:2007EN61000-6-3:2007 A1:2011ITW Ltd trading as Avery Weigh-TronixFoundry Lane, Smethwick,West Midlands, B66 2LP, EnglandITW Ltd trading as Avery Weigh-TronixFoundry Lane, Smethwick,West Midlands, B66 2LP, EnglandITW Ltd trading as Avery Weigh-TronixFoundry Lane, Smethwick,West Midlands, B66 2LP, EnglandReg. Office: Admiral House, St Leonards Road,Berkshire SL4 3BL, EnglandRegistered in England No. 00559693Reg. Office: Admiral House, St Leonards Road,Berkshire SL4 3BL, EnglandRegistered in England No. 00559693Reg. Office: Admiral House, St Leonards Road,Berkshire SL4 3BL, EnglandRegistered in England No. 00559693HerstellerProduttoreTypAvery Weigh-TronixModelloBrecknell PS150,PS400entspricht den Anforderungen folgenderEG–Richtlinien:EMV-RichtlinieBrecknell PS150,PS400è conforme alle caratteristiche previste dalleseguenti direttive CE:Normativa EMC2004/108/EGDie angewendeten harmonisierten Normen sind:Avery Weigh-Tronix2004/108/CELe norme standard armonizzate e nazionaliapplicate sono:EN61000-6-1:2007EN61000-6-3:2007 A1:2011EN61000-6-1:2007EN61000-6-3:2007 A1:2011FabricanteTipoAvery Weigh-TronixBrecknell PS150,PS400conforme a las exigencias de las siguientesdirectivas CE:Directiva CME2004/108/CELas normas armonizadas en vigor son:EN61000-6-1:2007EN61000-6-3:2007 A1:2011ITW Ltd trading as Avery Weigh-TronixFoundry Lane, Smethwick,West Midlands, B66 2LP, EnglandITW Ltd trading as Avery Weigh-TronixFoundry Lane, Smethwick,West Midlands, B66 2LP, EnglandITW Ltd trading as Avery Weigh-TronixFoundry Lane, Smethwick,West Midlands, B66 2LP, EnglandReg. Office: Admiral House, St Leonards Road,Berkshire SL4 3BL, EnglandRegistered in England No. 00559693Reg. Office: Admiral House, St Leonards Road,Berkshire SL4 3BL, EnglandRegistered in England No. 00559693Reg. Office: Admiral House, St Leonards Road,Berkshire SL4 3BL, EnglandRegistered in England No. omUnterschrift/NameFirma/NomeFirma/NombreK. DetertGlobal Head of R&DAuthorised signatory for Avery Weigh-TronixNamens van Avery Weigh-TronixSignataire autorisé d’Avery Weigh-TronixUnterschriftsberechtigter für Avery Weigh-TronixFirmatorio autorizzato per Avery Weigh-TronixFirmante autorizado para Avery Weigh-Tronix8 January 2014DateDatumDateDatumDataFecha76501-388 Issue 14PS150 and PS400 User Instructions
1.4SpecificationsCapacity (LB):PS 150 150lb x 0.2lbPS 400 400lb x 0.5lbCapacity (KG):PS 150 70kg x 0.1kgPS 400 181kg x 0.2kgPower Source:6 AA batteries with automatic shut-offLCD Display1” digit size displays weight1.5Description of Parts1.6Installation1.Remove scale from the box along with control panel.2.Install batteries. Refer to section 1.7.PS150 and PS400 User Instructions5
1.7Battery InstallationThe Digital Receiving Scale operates with (6) "AA" batteries (Alkaline preferred).1.81.Place unit upright on a flat surface and lift platform from top of scale.2.Remove battery compartment door and insert batteries into compartment.Make certain to observe the correct polarity.3.Replace compartment door and platform cover on scale.Auto Shut-off FeatureThis feature makes the scale shut-off after 2 minutes of nonuse to conserve the battery.You can disable this feature and the scale will operate continuously.61.With the scale off, press the [UNITS] button and hold down.2.Press and hold [ON] button, while holding the [UNITS] button down.3.The display will show "8888 " and then "A of " will appear. The auto-offfeature is now de-activated. Release the buttons.4.To make the auto-off active again, repeat step 1 and 2 and "A on " willappear. The auto-off is now functional.PS150 and PS400 User Instructions
1.9Mounting the Indicator1.Mount bracket to wall using (2) screws that are appropriate anchors for thesurface being mounted to.2.Lower control panel into mounted bracket. Insert flat tip screws (included)through round holes in mounting bracket and drive the screws into existingthreaded holes in lower half of control panel to secure control panel to bracket.1.10 Routine MaintenanceIMPORTANT: This equipment must be routinely checked for proper operationand calibration.Application and usage will determine the frequency of calibration required forsafe operation.Always turn off the machine and isolate from the power supply before starting anyroutine maintenance to avoid the possibility of electric shock.1.11 Sharp ObjectsDo not use sharp objects such as screwdrivers or long fingernails to operate the keys.PS150 and PS400 User Instructions7
1.12 Cleaning the IndicatorTable 1.1 Cleaning DOs and DON’TsDODO NOTWipe down the outside of standard products Attempt to clean the inside of the indicatorwith a clean cloth, moistened with water and Use harsh abrasives, solvents, scouring cleaners ora small amount of mild detergentalkaline cleaning solutionsSpray the cloth when using a proprietarycleaning fluid8Spray any liquid directly on to the display windowPS150 and PS400 User Instructions
2General Operation2.1Display and REHOLDONOFFPS 400lbDisplay2.2LCDDisplayTARE / HOLDButtonOFFButtonKeypadTare/Hold ButtonWhen pressed one time the scale will tare (zero out) the load on the platform. Whenpressed and held for 2 -3 seconds any load on the scale will continue to show on thedisplay even after the load has been removed.Units ButtonWhen pressed, converts the displayed weight from pounds to kilograms or fromkilograms to pounds.ON ButtonWhen pressed turns scale "ON".OFF ButtonWhen pressed turns scale "OFF".PS150 and PS400 User Instructions9
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2.3Functions2.3.1 Power onTo turn the scale on, press the button marked "ON". The display will first show " 8888"for approximately two (2) seconds, then display " 00". This indicates that the scale isready for use.2.3.2 WeighingWhen the display shows "00 " it is ready to weigh an object. If the object exceeds thecapacity of the scale by more than 5%, the display will show "oooo".Until the overload condition is reached, objects can be placed on the platform, with thedisplay showing the total weight of all objects on the platform.2.3.3 Tare OperationTo tare (zero out) a load on the platform (i.e.: the weight of a container), press the buttonmarked "TARE/HOLD" one time. When this is done, the display will show the value "00". This could be followed by the addition of another load, if so desired. The display willshow the sum of all additional loads above and beyond the tared load.2.3.4 Tare CapabilityA load of up to the capacity of the scale can be tared (zeroed out).When a load is tared, an additional load up to the full capacity of the scale can beweighed.Example: If a scale with a capacity of 150 lbs has a load of 20 lbs on that scale is tared(zeroed out), an additional load or loads of up to 130 lbs can be weighed.2.3.5 Weight holdTo activate weight the hold feature.101.Press and hold the [HOLD] button for 3 seconds. The display shows "H on".1a.Weigh Hold is now active, until turned off or the scale goes to sleep.2.Place a package on the scale, allow the scale weight to become stable.Remove the package, the weight of the package will remain on the display.2a.If the loading weight is bigger than the weight that shows on the display, thedisplayed weight will be updated by the new weight.3.To perform another weight hold transaction, press the [HOLD] key to zero thescale, repeat step 2.4.To turn off the weight hold feature, press and hold the [HOLD] button for 3seconds. The display shows "H oF".PS150 and PS400 User Instructions
2.4Error and Status Messages2.4.1 Low BatteryIf battery is discharged, the display will show the"bAtt" message. The operatorshould replace the batteries.batt2.4.2 Over LoadIf the total load exceeds the maximum capacity of scale, the display will show the "oooo"message. The weight must be removed from the platform and not allowed to remain onthe platform.oooo2.4.3 Minus WeightIf the weight value is less than -99.9 lbs, the display will show the following: "----".Toadjust the minus weight, press the [HOLD] button.---2.4.4 EPROM FailureIf the "ErrE" message appears, the operator should contact their scale servicerepresentative.ErrEPS150 and PS400 User Instructions11
Brecknell USA1000 Armstrong Dr.Fairmont MN 56031Tel:507-238-8702Fax:507-238-8271Email: s.comBrecknell UKFoundry Lane,Smethwick, West Midlands,England B66 2LPTel: 44 (0) 8452 46 6717Fax: 44 (0) 8452 46 ecknellscales.com
Modèle PS 150 et PS 400Balance de réception numériqueMode d’emploi
Brecknell est une marque de commerce du groupe de sociétés Illinois Tool Works, dont la société mère est Illinois Tool Works Inc(« Illinois Tool Works »). Droit d'auteur 2017 Illinois Tool Works. Tous droits réservés.Aucune partie de cette publication ne peut être reproduite par le biais d'un facsimilé, de la copie en trois dimensions d'un travail en deuxdimensions ou de la copie en deux dimensions d'un travail en trois dimensions, conservée de façon électronique sur quelque support quece soit, ou transmise sous toute forme et par quelque moyen que ce soit, y compris par voie électronique, mécanique, par la radiodiffusion,l'enregistrement ou autre, sauf en cas d'accord écrit préalable du détenteur des droits d'auteur, octroi de licence, ou si la loi le permet.Le contenu de cette publication était correct au moment de sa mise sous presse. Toutefois, Avery Weigh-Tronix se réserve le droit demodifier à tout moment et sans préavis les spécifications, la conception, les tarifs ou les conditions d’approvisionnement de tout produit ouservice.PS150 PS400 u en fr 501726.book
1Renseignements et avertissements générauxLe modèle PS 150 est une balance de réception numérique de 68 kg (150 lb). Lemodèle PS 400 est une balance de réception numérique de 181 kg (400 lb). Les deuxunités sont alimentées par batteries. La balance est équipée d'un écran amovible quipeut être placé sur la surface de travail ou monté sur le mur.1.1À propos de ce manuelIl est divisé en chapitres; chaque chapitre est numéroté et est identifié par les groscaractères en haut de page. Les subdivisions sont identifiées tel qu’indiqué par lesentêtes 1 et 1.1 indiquées ci-dessus. Le nom du chapitre et le niveau de subdivisionsuivant sont indiqués en haut de page, à toutes les deux pages du manuel, pour vousrappeler où vous êtes, dans celui-ci. Le nom du manuel et le numéro de la page sontindiqués en bas de page.1.1.1 Conventions d’écritureLes touches utilisées pour interagir avec le modèle PS 150 et PS 400 sont situées surle clavier de l'indicateur. Les touches à activer sont indiquées en caractères GRASentre parenthèses. (p. ex., [ZERO])Les messages affichés sont indiqués en caractères gras et italiques et reflètent lacasse du message affiché.1.1.2 Messages spéciauxVous trouverez ci-après des exemples de messages spéciaux que vous rencontrerezdans ce manuel. Les mots-clés portent un sens particulier pour vous avertir de laprésence d’autres renseignements ou du niveau relatif du danger.ATTENTION! Ceci est un symbole de mise en garde. Les mises en gardefournissent des renseignements sur les processus qui, s’ils ne sont pas suivis,peuvent causer des dommages matériels ou la corruption et la perte dedonnées.DANGER ÉLECTRIQUE!CECI EST UN SYMBOLE DE DANGER ÉLECTRIQUE. LESAVERTISSEMENTS DE DANGER ÉLECTRIQUE INDIQUENT QUESI VOUS NE RESPECTEZ PAS CERTAINES MÉTHODES OUCERTAINS PROCESSUS, VOUS VOUS EXPOSEZ À UN RISQUED’ÉLECTROCUTION, DE BRÛLURE PAR ARC, D’EXPLOSION OUAUTRES DANGERS QUI PEUVENT CAUSER DES BLESSURES OULA MORT.NOTA : ceci est un symbole de note. Les notes (Nota) fournissent desrenseignements importants et des astuces qui vous aident à vous servir du produit.Mode d'emploi des balances PS150 et PS4003
1.2Déclaration de conformité FCCAVERTISSEMENT! Cet équipement génère, utilise et peut émettre de l'énergie defréquences radio et, s’il n’est pas installé et utilisé conformément au mode d'emploi,peut causer des interférences dommageables aux radiocommunications. Il a été testéet déclaré conforme aux restrictions pour un dispositif informatique de Classe A,conformément aux règles de la FCC, Sous-partie J de la Partie 15, qui sont destinéesà fournir une protection raisonnable contre ces interférences quand les dispositifs sontutilisés dans un environnement commercial. L'utilisation de cet équipement dans unlieu résidentiel est susceptible de provoquer une interférence. Par conséquent,l'utilisateur sera responsable de prendre les mesures nécessaires pour corrigerl'interférence.Le manuel « How to Identify and Resolve Radio TV Interference Problems » (Commentidentifier et résoudre les problèmes d'interférence radio et TV) préparé par la FederalCommunications Commission (Commission fédérale des communications) pourraitvous être utile. Il est disponible auprès de l'U.S. Government Printing Office,Washington, D.C. 20402. Stock No. 001-000-00315-4.Tous droits réservés. Toute reproduction ou utilisation de quelque façon que ce soit ducontenu éditorial ou graphique de ce manuel sans une autorisation écrite explicite estinterdite. Bien que toutes les précautions aient été prises lors de la préparation de cemanuel, le Vendeur n'assume aucune responsabilité pour les erreurs ou omissionséventuelles. Il n'assume non plus aucune responsabilité pour les dommages résultantde l'utilisation de l'information contenue dans ce manuel. Toutes les instructions et tousles schémas ont été vérifiés pour assurer leur exactitude et facilité d'application;cependant, le succès et la sécurité lors de l'utilisation des outils dépendent dans unelarge mesure de la précision, des compétences et des précautions individuelles. Pourcette raison, le vendeur ne peut garantie le résultat d'aucune procédure décrite dansce manuel. Il n'assume non plus aucune responsabilité pour tout dommage matériel outoute blessure corporelle provoqué(e) par lesdites procédures. Les personnesappliquant les procédures le font à leur propre risque.4Mode d'emploi des balances PS150 et PS400
1.3Déclaration de conformitéBrecknell is part of Avery Weigh-TronixFoundry Lane, Smethwick, West Midlands, B66 2LP, EnglandManufacturerTypeDeclaration of ConformityVerklaring van e di conformitàDéclaration de ConformitéDeclaración de ConformidadFabrikantAvery Weigh-TronixTypeBrecknell PS150,PS400corresponds to the requirements of thefollowing EC directives:EMC DirectiveBrecknell PS150,PS400is in overeenstemming met de voorschriftenvan de volgende EG richtlijnen:EMC Richtlijn2004/108/ECThe applicable harmonised standards are:Avery Weigh-Tronix2004/108/EGToegepaste geharmoniseerde normen:EN61000-6-1:2007EN61000-6-3:2007 A1:2011FabricantTypeAvery Weigh-TronixBrecknell PS150,PS400correspond aux exigences des directives CEsuivantes :Directive CEM2004/108/CELes normes harmonisées applicables sont :EN61000-6-1:2007EN61000-6-3:2007 A1:2011EN61000-6-1:2007EN61000-6-3:2007 A1:2011ITW Ltd trading as Avery Weigh-TronixFoundry Lane, Smethwick,West Midlands, B66 2LP, EnglandITW Ltd trading as Avery Weigh-TronixFoundry Lane, Smethwick,West Midlands, B66 2LP, EnglandITW Ltd trading as Avery Weigh-TronixFoundry Lane, Smethwick,West Midlands, B66 2LP, EnglandReg. Office: Admiral House, St Leonards Road,Berkshire SL4 3BL, EnglandRegistered in England No. 00559693Reg. Office: Admiral House, St Leonards Road,Berkshire SL4 3BL, EnglandRegistered in England No. 00559693Reg. Office: Admiral House, St Leonards Road,Berkshire SL4 3BL, EnglandRegistered in England No. 00559693HerstellerProduttoreTypAvery Weigh-TronixModelloBrecknell PS150,PS400entspricht den Anforderungen folgenderEG–Richtlinien:EMV-RichtlinieBrecknell PS150,PS400è conforme alle caratteristiche previste dalleseguenti direttive CE:Normativa EMC2004/108/EGDie angewendeten harmonisierten Normen sind:Avery Weigh-Tronix2004/108/CELe norme standard armonizzate e nazionaliapplicate sono:EN61000-6-1:2007EN61000-6-3:2007 A1:2011EN61000-6-1:2007EN61000-6-3:2007 A1:2011FabricanteTipoAvery Weigh-TronixBrecknell PS150,PS400conforme a las exigencias de las siguientesdirectivas CE:Directiva CME2004/108/CELas normas armonizadas en vigor son:EN61000-6-1:2007EN61000-6-3:2007 A1:2011ITW Ltd trading as Avery Weigh-TronixFoundry Lane, Smethwick,West Midlands, B66 2LP, EnglandITW Ltd trading as Avery Weigh-TronixFoundry Lane, Smethwick,West Midlands, B66 2LP, EnglandITW Ltd trading as Avery Weigh-TronixFoundry Lane, Smethwick,West Midlands, B66 2LP, EnglandReg. Office: Admiral House, St Leonards Road,Berkshire SL4 3BL, EnglandRegistered in England No. 00559693Reg. Office: Admiral House, St Leonards Road,Berkshire SL4 3BL, EnglandRegistered in England No. 00559693Reg. Office: Admiral House, St Leonards Road,Berkshire SL4 3BL, EnglandRegistered in England No. omUnterschrift/NameFirma/NomeFirma/NombreK. DetertGlobal Head of R&DAuthorised signatory for Avery Weigh-TronixNamens van Avery Weigh-TronixSignataire autorisé d’Avery Weigh-TronixUnterschriftsberechtigter für Avery Weigh-TronixFirmatorio autorizzato per Avery Weigh-TronixFirmante autorizado para Avery Weigh-Tronix8 January 2014DateDatumDateDatumDataFecha76501-388 Issue 1Mode d'emploi des balances PS150 et PS4005
1.4CaractéristiquesCapacité (LB) :PS 150 150 lb x 0,2 lbPS 400 400 lb x 0,5 lbCapacité (KG) :PS 150 70 kg x 0,1 kgPS 400 181 kg x 0,2 kg1.5Sourced'alimentation :6 batteries AA avec arrêt automatiqueÉcran ACLTaille d'affichage des chiffres de poids de 25 mm (1 po)Description des piècesPlateauTouche ToucheUnité OFFde(Arrêt)mesureÉcranACLTouche ON(Marche)Panneau decommande1.66Touche TAKE/HOLD(Prendre/Retenir)Installation1.Retirer la balance de la boîte avec le panneau de commande.2.Installez les piles. Se reporter à la section 1.7.Mode d'emploi des balances PS150 et PS400
1.7Installation des pilesLa balance de réception numérique fonctionne avec (6) piles « AA » (de préférencealcalines).1.81.Placer l'unité sur une surface plate et lever retirer le plateau du haut de labalance.2.Retirer le couvercle du compartiment des piles et insérer celles-ci. S'assurerde respecter la polarité correcte.3.Remettre en place le couvercle du compartiment et le couvercle de plateau surla balance.Fonction d'arrêt automatiqueCette fonction arrête la balance après 2 minutes de non-utilisation afin d'économiserles piles. Vous pouvez désactiver cette fonction pour que la balance fonctionne encontinu.1.Avec la balance arrêtée, appuyer sur la touche [UNITS] (Unités) et le maintenirenfoncé.2.Appuyer sur la touche [ON] (Marche) et le maintenir enfoncé, tout encontinuant à appuyer sur la touche [UNITS] (Unités).3.L'écran affiche « 8888 » puis « A of ». La fonction d'arrêt automatique estmaintenant désactivée. Relâcher les touches.Mode d'emploi des balances PS150 et PS4007
4.1.9Pour activer à nouveau la fonction d'arrêt automatique, répéter lesétapes 1 et 2, et le message « A on » apparaît. La fonction d'arrêtautomatique est maintenant activée.Montage de l’indicateur1.Monter le support au mur en utilisant (2) vis qui sont des ancrages appropriéspour la surface sur laquelle elles sont fixées.2.Abaisser le panneau de commande dans le support monté. Insérer les vis àpointe aplatie (incluses) dans les trous arrondis sur le support de montage etles visser dans les trous filetés présents sur la moitié inférieure du panneau decommande afin de fixer le panneau de commande au support.1.10 Entretien de routineIMPORTANT : cet équipement doit faire l’objet d’une vérification régulière defonctionnement et de calibrage.L’application et l’utilisation détermineront la fréquence de calibrage nécessaireà une utilisation sécuritaire.Toujours éteindre la machine et l’isoler de l’alimentation en énergie avantd’entreprendre l’entretien de routine afin d’éviter la possibilité d’électrocution.8Mode d'emploi des balances PS150 et PS400
1.11 Objets pointusNe pas utilise d’objets tranchants tels que des tournevis ou des ongles longs pouractionner les touches.1.12 Nettoyer l’indicateurTable 1.1 Nettoyage - ce qu'il FAUT faire, ce qu'il ne FAUT PAS faireCe qu'il FAUT faireCe qu'il ne FAUT PAS faireEssuyer l’extérieur des produits standards Tenter de nettoyer l’intérieur de l’indicateuravec un linge propre, humecté d’eau et une Employer des abrasifs durs, des solvants, des produitspetite quantité de détergent douxpour récurer ou des solutions de nettoyage alcalinesVaporiser le linge lors de l’utilisation d’unliquide de nettoyage spécialMode d'emploi des balances PS150 et PS400Vaporiser tout liquide directement sur la fenêtred’affichage9
2Fonction
Avery Weigh-Tronix Brecknell PS150, PS400 corresponds to the requirements of the following EC directives: EMC Directive 2004/108/EC The applicable harmonised standards are: EN61000-6-1:2007 EN61000-6-3:2007 A1:2011 ITW Ltd trading as Avery Weigh-Tronix Foundry Lane, Smethwick, West Midl
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FREQUENCIES LISTED BY FCC RADIO SERVICE 


Automotive Emergency Radio Service Tow trucks; all assignments are one-frequency simplex: 150.815 150.875 150.9351 157.485 452.5501 150.830 150.890 150.9501 157.500 452.5751 150.845 150.9051 150.965 1 157.515 452.600 
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Standard Switch 5 


Type WFS Load Interrupter Switch Standard Switch 23 and 34.5 KV Maximum Voltage, 20 to 60 KA Fault Closing Table of Ratings Voltage Bil Cont. Max KV Amperes 25.8 150 600 25.8 150 600 25.8 150 1200 25.8 150 1200 38 150 600 38 150 600 38 150 1200 38 150 1200 .s;; . ;: (/) 0 "" I 1.12 15.5 I Switch Cover Plate Assembly ':.! --. Bracket 0 Switch
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CENOVNIK MODELA - Fiat Automobili Srbija 


FIAT 500 1.2 69KS MT5 500 150.07C.8 14.250 500 Cabrio 150.57C.8 17.250 FIAT 500 1.0 70KS BSG Hybrid MT6 500 150.07G.8 14.950 500 Cabrio 150.57G.8 17.950 LOUNGE FIAT 500 1.2 69KS MT5 500 150.09C.8 15.350 11.390 111 500 Cabrio 150.59C.8 18.350 FIAT 500 1.0 70KS BSG Hybrid MT6 500 150.09G.8 16.050 500 Cabrio 150 .
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AMWAYGROWTH INCENTIVEPROGRAM(GI)–FY2014 


Amway Incentive Program 50/150 50/150 50/150 50/150 50/150 50/15050/150 50/150 50/150 . Higher pin awards with FAA credits . developing seven or more Platinum legs. 100- 500 per month per Platinum
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Prior Rule Number New Number OAR Titles Stats. Implemented ... - Oregon 


150-294.458(3)-(A) 150-294-0520 Documents to File When Certification Cannot Be Certified By July 15 294.458 150-294.458(3)-(B) 150-294-0530 Budget Certification Document to Be Submitted 294.458 150-294.463(3) 150-294-0540 Transfers of Appropriations 294.463 150-294.471 150-294-0550 Supplemental Budget Procedures 294.471
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Teilnahmebedingungen Galaxy S9 | S9+ Eintausch-Promotion“ 


LG SONY Xperia XZ Premium G Pro Lite 150,00 LG SONY Xperia XZ1 250,00 G2 150,00 LG SONY Xperia Z3 G2 mini 150,00 LG SONY Xperia Z3 Compact G3 150,00 LG SONY Xperia Z3 Plus G4 150,00 LG SONY Xperia Z5 G5 250,00 LG SONY Xperia Z5 Compact 150,00 G5 SE 250,00 LG SONY Xperia Z5 Premium G6 250,00 LG ZTE Axon 7 K10 150,00 LG ZTE Axon 7 mini Q6 250,00 .
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GAS BAIN MARIE INSTRUCTIONS MODEL: BMF 1/1G AND … 


8 7.0.150.0020 distribution tube 9 7.0.100.0050 distribution tube fastener 10 4.0.150.0010 gas tap 11 7.0.150.0007 support bar for pots 12 7.0.150.0016 distribution tube support 13 7.0.100.0105 burner 14 7.0.150.0018 tank shield 15 4.0.100.0058 injector 0.7 16 4.0.150.0020 connection tube tap/injector
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150/152 Model History - data.tmorris.net 


150/152 History page 2 Cessna Pilots Association — July 17, 2006 Model 150 History John M. Frank 1959 - 150 Serial Numbers: 17001 thru 17683 Base Price - 6,995, Average price as Delivered - 8,795 Cessna introduces the model 150 in October of 1958. It is a two place, side by side, all metal, high wing aircraft designed for the trainer market.
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Court Reporter Plan Final 1-9-2019 - United States District Court for .

court assignments, pooling, authorization of leave, and efficient service to the Court and litigants. Each official court reporter in this district shall prepare and submit to the Court Operations Supervisor the quarterly report AO 40A, Attendance and Transcripts of U.S. Court Reporters, listing hours and days in court and any transcript backlog.
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Mixed Court and Court: Could the Continental Alternative Fill the .

embraced the mixed court after conquering Hanover. By the 1870s when unified national codes of procedure and court structure were being drafted, the Prussians sought to eliminate the jury court entirely in favor ofthe mixed court. The politics ofthe moment resulted in a compromise for the 1877 code that lasted until'1924: The jury court was .
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Gymnasium Equipment Court Design & Rules

Gym Equipment Court Design and Rules-International Page 3 of 16 International/Olympic (FIBA)—Basketball Court Layout and Equipment Rules (Men's & Women's) RULE TWO - COURT AND EQUIPMENT Article 2 Court 2.1. Playing court The playing court shall have a flat, hard surface free from obstructions (Diagram 1) with dimensions of 28 m
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Chapter 9 - Suits/Action Types (G-M) - Judiciary of Virginia

the general district court may issue following receipt of a circuit court abstract of judgment (use form CC-1464, A. BSTRACT . O. F . J. UDGMENT) in the general district court. If a district court abstract is docketed in the circuit court, the limitation for the enforcement of that district court judgment is extended to twenty years from the . date
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THE KENYAN WORKER AND THE LAW - Kituo Cha Sheria

7. The Industrial Court Act No. 20 of 2011 The Act establishes a revamped Industrial Court that is the same status of the High Court as espoused in the Constitution of Kenya. The Industrial Court is established as a court of superior record. The Court is given powers to adjudicate over cases of employment and labour relations.
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1. Rome Statute of the International Criminal Court Contents

Rome Statute of the International Criminal Court 8 PART 1. ESTABLISHMENT OF THE COURT Article 1 The Court An International Criminal Court ("the Court") is hereby established. It shall be a permanent institution and shall have the power to exercise its jurisdiction over persons for the
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COURT COMMISSIONER - California

Southern California and the Bay Area, Sacramento County is very affordable. THE COURT SYSTEM. The Sacramento Superior Court is a consolidated court with all legal functions, operations, and administration governed by the Presiding Judge and Court Executive Officer. The Sacramento Superior Court has 66 authorizedJudges and 9.5
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Audit of the Superior Court of California, County of Fresno

Fresno Superior Court June 2016 Page iv . STATISTICS . The Superior Court of California, County of Fresno (Court) has 49 judges and subordinate judicial officers who handled more than 171,025 cases in FY 2013–2014. The Court operates five courthouses and an archives facility located in Fresno. The Court employed approximately
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Superior Court of California, County of Fresno

The audit of the Superior Court of California, County of San Joaquin (Court) was initiated by IAS in September 2009. Depending on the size of the court, the audit process typically involves . Court management’s attention. Specifically, the Court needs to improve and refine certain
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DAMAGES IN Small Claims Court

Deputy Judge, Small Claims Court, Superior Court of Justice . 1:00 p.m. – 1:25 p.m. Damages in Employment Law-Managing Your Client’s Expectations and Effective Advocacy before the Court (15 minutes) Carla Bocci, Barrister & Solicitor, Deputy Judge, Small Claims Court, Superior Court of Justice . 1:25 p.m. – 1:30 p.m.
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Report of the Alaska Supreme Court Advisory Committee 

Judge Larry Zervos Alaska Superior Court, Sitka Rural Access Subcommittee Judge Dale Curda, co-chair Alaska Superior Court, Bethel Judge Roy Madsen (retired), co-chair Alaska Superior Court, Kodiak Louise Brady Sitka Tribe of Alaska, Sitka James Jackson Alaska Court Magistrate, Galena Judge Michael Jeffery Alaska Superior Court, Barrow
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Public Employee Strikes in Colorado: The Supreme Court .

Court of Appeals. The Colorado Court of Appeals held that the teachers’ strike was unlawful.3 Reviewing precedent from other states, the court concluded that “under the common law, strikes by public employees are illegal.” The court declined to adopt the contrary rule of the California Supreme Court upholding a common law
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JURY NOTES - Ohio jury

Tuscarawas County Common Pleas Court, Kim Switzer, Director of Court Services/Chief Probation Officer for the Hancock County Common Pleas Court, Andrea White, Clerk of Court or the Kettering Municipal Court and John VanNorman, Senior Policy and Research Counsel for the Supreme Court of Ohio
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Criminal Court City of New York

Queens Criminal Court 125-01 Queens Blvd., Kew Gardens, NY 11415 - Drug Court Queens Summons 120-55 Queens Blvd., Kew Gardens, NY 11415 Midtown Community Court 314 W. 54th Street, New York, NY 10019 - Drug Court Citywide Summons 346 Broadway, New York, NY 10013 Manhattan Criminal Court 100 Centre Street, New York, NY 10013
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Terms and Sessions - Butler County, Ohio

The terms "this court", "the court" and "court" as used in these rules mean the Juvenile Court of Butler County, Ohio and its actions as directed by the judges or through the magistrates of said court. All rules, unless specifically set forth to the contrary, shall apply equally in proceedings before the judges and magistrates of this court.
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